(i)   the   classification   of   the   goods   declared    by   the   Exporter   under
Shipping   Bill  tabulated   above  should   not  be   rejected   and   re-classified

under CTH  10063090;

(ii)  the  Customs   duty/Cess  as  leviab!e   i.e„   Rs.   3,61,463/-   {Rupees
Three Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Three only)
on  the  goods  classified  under  CTH  10063090  having  FOB  Value
as   Rs.   18,07,314/-   (Rupees     Eighteen   Lakhs   Seven  Thousancl
Three  Hundred   Fourteen  only}   should   not  be  recovered  alongwith
applicable  interest at the  appropriate  rate  under  Section  28AA  ibid  from

[...]

(i)   The   c!assificat'ion   of   the   goods   declared   by   the    Exporter   under
Shipping  Bill  No. 9365321  dated  18.04.2023  should  not  be  rejected  and
re-classified  under CTH-10063090  ;

(ii)   The   Customs   duty/Cess   amounting   toRs.   3,61,463/-(,Rupees
Three        Lakhs  Sixty  One  Thousand  Four  Hundred  Sixty  Three
only}  on            the  goods  classified  under  CTH  10063090  having
FOB  Value  as  Rs.   18,07,314/-  (Rupees     Eighteen  Lakhs  Seven
Thousancl  Three           Hundred  Fourteen  only}  for  Shipping  Bill  No.
7646936 dated  09.02.2023  should  not be  recovered  aiongwith  applicable

[...]

(iii)    I   order   for   confiscation   of   the   goods    having    FOB    value    of Rs.
18,07,314/-covered   under  Shipping   Bill   No.  9365321  dated   18.04.2023
under  Section  113  (i)  of the  Customs  Act,1962.  However,  as  the  goods
has  already  been  exported  under   Bond,I  impose  Redemption  Fine of Rs.
1,85,000/-   (Rupees One  Lakh  Eighty  Five Thousand  Only).

(iv)I  impose  Penalty  of  Rs.  35,000/-  (Rupees  Thirty  Five  Thousand  only)
covered    under   Shipping    Bill    No.    9365321     dated     18.04.2023under

Section  114  (ii) of the Customs Act,1962;

(v)   I   refrain  from   imposing   penalty  under  Section   117   of  the  Customs
Act,  1962 for the reasons as discussed above;